ENEFI Asset Management Plc.

EXTRAORDINARY ANNOUNCEMENT

pursuant to the Capital Market Act and to Decree No: 24/2008. (VIII.15.) of the Minister of Finance.

ENEFI Asset Management Plc. (the "Company") EETEK Ltd. informs its dear Investors as below:

Based on the confirmation sent today by the securities account manager (ERSTE Investment Ltd.), the transaction described in the previous announcement* were completed on 04.03.2024 ("ENEFI Asset Management Plc. has acquired (following the closing of previous transactions) from EETEK Ltd 1,723,143 H shares at a purchase price of HUF 177.00 per share...").

*https://bet.hu/newkibdata/129021673/Announcement%20RV%20transactions%20202402 26.pdf

Board of Directors ENEFI Asset Management Plc.